

## TOWN OF KITTERY, MAINE

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: (207) 475-1329 Fax: (207) 439-6806

## WORKSHOP 5:30 P.M.

The Town Council will meet with the Town Manager to discuss and set the 2018 Town Manager and Town Council goals.

January 17, 2018

Kittery Town Council
Requested by Chairperson Kenneth Lemont
Special Meeting Agenda
6:00 p.m.

Council Chambers

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INTRODUCTORY
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. EXECUTIVE SESSION

(010218-1) The Kittery Town Council moves to go in to executive session with the Town Attorney in accordance with 1 M.R.S. §405 (6) (E) to discuss a legal matter.

## 6. NEW BUSINESS

a. (010218-2) The Kittery Town Council moves, pursuant to Council Rules Section 10, to suspend the Rules governing the conduct of meetings in order to modify the order of conduct of this hearing in due form of quasi-judicial proceedings.

b. (0101218-2) The Kittery Town Council moves to hold a hearing to receive evidence and make a determination, on whether the current Viewing Booths License issued to Capital Video Corporation is to be suspended or revoked, pursuant to Chapter 5.9.2.3 of the Kittery Town Code, and/or a fine is to be imposed upon Capital Video Corporation pursuant to Chapter 5.9.6 of the Kittery Town Code, for violations of Chapter 5.9 of the Kittery Town Code.

## 7. ADJOURNMENT

Posted: 1/11/18